BYLAW NO. 9624

The Animal Control Amendment Bylaw, 2019 (No. 2)

The Council of The City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Animal Control Amendment Bylaw*, 2019 (No. 2).

Purpose

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to:
 - (a) make necessary amendments to reflect the new corporate structure approved by City Council on November 19, 2018; and
 - (b) make housekeeping amendments, including those to reflect gender neutral language.

Bylaw No. 7860 Amended

3. The Animal Control Bylaw, 1999 is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 20 Amended

- 4. Section 20 is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "Animal Services Coordinator for the City of Saskatoon" and substituting "General Manager of the Community Services Department or their delegate" in subsection (1); and
 - (b) striking out "Animal Services Coordinator" and substituting "General Manager of the Community Services Department or their delegate" in subsection (1.1).

Section 21.1 Amended

5. Section 21.1 is amended by striking out "his or her" wherever it appears and in each case substituting "their".

Section 22 Amended

6. Subsection 22(1) is amended by striking out "No. 7800".

Section 23.1 Amended

- 7. Section 23.1 is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "Saskatoon Health Region" and substituting "Saskatchewan Health Authority" in subclause (a)(i);
 - striking out "The Animal Protection Act, 1999" and substituting "The Animal (b) Protection Act, 2018" in subclause (a)(ii); and
 - (c) striking out "No. 7800" in clause (c).

Schedule No. 6 Amended

Schedule No. 6 is amended by striking out "the Office of the City Treasurer" and 8. substituting "Corporate Revenue".

Coming into Force

9. This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

Mayor	City Clerk	
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2019.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2019.
Read a first time this	day of	, 2019.